
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Score Summary

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 30 Sep 2023
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Jim Ellis 439.04 Mick McDonnell 429.05 Robert Crosby 423.02

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 Anika Howard 401.03 Julie Chesworth 346.02

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Jim Ellis 439.04 Mick McDonnell 429.05 Robert Crosby 423.02

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 Mark Van Der Muellen 417.01 Kerry Guinea 414.04

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Tony  Hilleard 411.05 Bill Wellington 369.01 Les Challacombe 313.02

B Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Second Score Name Score
Anika Howard 401.03     

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Robyn Barrington 262 Barbara Challacombe 202   

Event
100m SFP 50M - SFP (7-10) 25M - SFP (7-10) RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Jim Buckley 97.4 Elizabeth Ellis 92.1 Jim Ellis 96.1

Event
100m Buff Head 50m Large Rabbit
Name Score Name Score
Kerry Guinea 78 Robert Crosby 99.2

2023 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 1 Oct 2023
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 459.03 Kevin Barrington 433.01 Craig Knox 432.01

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Anika Howard 378.03 Elizabeth Ellis 372.01 Julie Chesworth 318.01

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 459.03 Jim Ellis 430 Mick McDonnell 422.05

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Kevin Barrington 433.01 Craig Knox 432.01 Mark Van Der Muellen 411.01

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Les Challacombe 422.03 Bill Wellington 380.01 Tony  Hilleard 339.03

B Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Anika Howard 378.03 Peter Sparrow 353   

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Barbara Challacombe 229.02 Robyn Barrington 159   

Event
100m SFP 50M - SFP (7-10) 50M - SFP  RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Mick McDonnell 99.5 Kevin Barrington 90 Les Challacombe 82.1

Event Event
100m Goat 50m Feral Cat
Name Score Name Score
Kevin Barrington 94 Craig Knox 100
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 2 Oct 2023
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 295.02 Mark Van Der Muellen 267.04 Craig Knox 262.02

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 215.01 Julie Chesworth 191.01 Anika Howard 178

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 295.02 Mick McDonnell 221 Jim Buckley 201.01

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Mark Van Der Muellen 267.04 Craig Knox 262.02 Robert Crosby 247

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Les Challacombe 245.02 Bill Wellington 211.03 Julie Chesworth 191.01

B Grade

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Anika Howard 178 Darcy Imhoff 165.01 Brian Knappstein 111

Event
100m Bear 50M - Fox Head 50m RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 45 Craig Knox 48 Don Chesworth 42.1
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2023 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Two Gun
Two Gun Open

First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 873.06 Jim Ellis 869.04 Mick McDonnell 851.1

Two Gun Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 794.03 Anika Howard 779.06 Julie Chesworth 664.03

Three Gun
Three Gun Open

First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 1168.1 Jim Ellis 1110.1 Craig Knox 1107.1

Three Gun Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 1009 Anika Howard 957.06 Julie Chesworth 855.04

National Lever Action Teams Match
POSITION TEAM T2 T4 Total

1 WA 49 46.01 187.03

2 NSW 50.04 41.01 174.06

3 QLD 0 43.01 115.03

4 NT 32 31.01 98.01

Team Members

WA Mick McDonnell Elizabeth Ellis Robert Crosby Mark Van Der Muellen

NSW Don Chesworth Craig Knox KevIn Barrington Jim Ellis

Qld Kerry Guinea Barbara Challacombe Les Challacombe Tony Hildebrand

NT Jim Buckley Anika Howard Bryan Knapstein Darcy Imhoff

National Medals Issued
Tony Hilleard - Open Silver Score 92.2 Rimfire Medal 1

46.01

7

26.01

28

T1

46.02

40

T3

46

43.01
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 30 Sep 2023 SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 1 

T1-T4
Medal 2 

T2-T5
Total

A1 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 22WMR 41.1 32 74 33 45 98.2 78 74.01 77 401.03
A2 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22WMR 47 41 76 36 41 99.2 83 83 82 423.02
A3 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 22LR 42 42 77 46.1 46 92 77.1 88.01 88 422.02
A4 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 46 39 78 32 43.1 95.1 81.2 78 82.01 414.04
A5 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 22LR 40 38 68 42 41 93.4 91.2 82 79 413.06
A6 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 42 43.1 76 21 22 93.3 79 63 65.01 376.04
A7 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 22LR 29 24 22 7 18 70 32 36 42 202
A8 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 44 41 57 45.1 41 98.1 88.1 89.01 82 414.03
A9 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 40 39 71 30 33 80.2 53 70 72 346.02
B1 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22LR 37 41 67 44 45.1 90 93 81 86.01 417.01
B2 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22WMR 49 47 73 43.1 38.1 91.1 88.2 92.01 85.01 429.05
B3 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 22LR 40 42 59.1 25 28.1 86.2 79 65 70.01 359.04
B4 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 22WMR 46.1 44 60 33 24 87 75 79.01 68 369.01
B5 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 45 39 77.1 43.1 44 95.1 96.1 88.01 83 439.04
B6 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 44 25 48 25 9 87 24 69 34 262
B7 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 22LR 39 49 23 42 44.1 23 93.1 81 93.01 313.02
B8 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 48.3 49.1 64 42 42.1 63 76 90.03 91.02 384.05
B9 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 22LR 48 38 69.1 44.2 43 92.2 77 92.02 81 411.05

0 0 0

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min T7 25m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 10 sec

T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 0

T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post Rest 2 min T6 50m Large Rabbit (LA12) Standing Unsupported 2 min 0
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 1 Oct 2023
Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Medal 1 
T1-T4

Medal 2 
T2-T5

Total

A1 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 2180Bee 43.1 41 88 33 45.1 90 82.1 76.01 86.01 422.03
A2 Peter Sparrow B Adult NT 32-20 40 41 69 23 23 94 63 63 64 353
A3 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 223Rem 43 43.3 84 35 33 86 54 78 76.03 378.03
A4 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 218IMP 38 34 71 45.1 35.1 66 60 83.01 69.01 349.02
A5 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 222Rem 47.1 46 83 39 40 100 77 86.01 86 432.01
A6 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222Rem 47.1 47.3 80.1 43 41 95 60 90.01 88.03 413.05
A7 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243W 42 41 94 46 44 92 74.1 88 85 433.01
A8 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 41 47 84 23 43.1 79 63 64 90.01 380.01
A9 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22HNT 45 45 79 33 37 94 78.1 78 82 411.01

A10 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 223Rem 45.1 32 86.1 15 36.1 92 33 60.01 68.01 339.03
B1 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 32-20 23 26 52.1 15 36.1 54 23 38 62.01 229.02
B2 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 43 38.1 72 33 35 81 49 76 73.01 351.01
B3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 44.1 49.1 68 45.1 43 96 52 89.02 92.01 397.03
B4 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 222Rem 39 41 93 23 32 97 47.1 62 73 372.01
B5 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 43 45 92 35 42 96 77 78 87 430
B6 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222Rem 49.3 50.2 82 38 43 88 72 87.03 93.02 422.05
B7 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223Rem 17 33 23 14 7 47 18 31 40 159
B8 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 45 44.1 85 24 15 74 31 69 59.01 318.01
B9 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 49.2 50.1 92 45 44 98 81 94.02 94.01 459.03

0 0 0
0 0 0

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min     

T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min T7 50m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Standing Unsupported 15 sec

T3 100m Goat (LA4) Standing Post Rest 3 min T6 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Standing Post 3 min     
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 2 Oct 2023 SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
Medal 

T1 & T3
Total

A1 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 20 36 21 29 46 28 25 41 205
A2 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 40 30 28.1 8 47 14 24 68.01 191.01
A3 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 45 44 43.1 28 49 44 42.1 88.01 295.02
A4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218Bee 8 12 8 13 12 6 0 16 59
A5 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 9 13 7 17 41 8 16 16 111
A6 Elizabeth Ellis B Ladies WA 218Bee 35.1 35 14 43 48 26 14 49.01 215.01
A7 Barbara Challacombe B Ladies Qld 32-20 13 9 0 38 40 8 0 13 108
A8 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 27.2 30.1 24 40 48 22 20 51.02 211.03
A9 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 218Bee 8 33 6 43 36 43 32.1 14 201.01

A10 Tony  Hilleard B Adult Qld 30-30 42.1 44 12 29 41 26 20.2 54.01 214.03
B1 Robert Crosby AA Adult WA 218Bee 31 35 32 43 44 27 35 63 247
B2 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 27.1 46 19 47.1 26 39 37 46.01 241.02
B3 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 30-30 28.1 21 16 38 46 0 16 44.01 165.01
B4 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 30.1 29 33.1 40.1 45 38 30 63.02 245.03
B5 Anika Howard C Ladies NSW 30-30 32 30 30 25 47 14 0 62 178
B6 Stephen  Ellis B Adult WA 218Bee 42 43 27 39 49 22 17 69 239
B7 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 15 43 37.1 43 48 33 26.1 52.01 245.02
B8 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 218Bee 34 24 48 45.1 47 35 29.1 82 262.02
B9 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 218Bee 38 45 24.1 44.1 50 39 27.2 62.01 267.04

B10 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 30-30 42 41 9 42 36 44 7 51 221
0 0

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Bear (LA2) Any Field Position 5 min T4 50m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post 30 sec T7 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 15 Sec

T2 100m Goat (LA4) Sitting Post Rest 2 min T5 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Sitting Post Rest 2 min

T3* 50m Fox Head (LA3) Standing Unsupported 5 min T6 50m Pig (LA6) Standing Unsupported 30 Sec
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 30 Sep 2023
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 439.04
2 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22WMR 429.05
3 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22WMR 423.02
4 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 22LR 422.02
5 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22LR 417.01
6 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 414.04
7 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 414.03
8 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 22LR 413.06
9 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 22LR 411.05

10 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 22WMR 401.03
11 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 384.05
12 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 376.04
13 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 22WMR 369.01
14 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 22LR 359.04
15 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 346.02
16 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 22LR 313.02
17 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 262
18 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 22LR 202

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 22LR 422.02
2 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 22WMR 401.03
3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 346.02
4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 262
5 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 22LR 202

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 439.04
2 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22WMR 429.05
3 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22WMR 423.02
4 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 414.03
5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22WMR 384.05

AA
1 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 22LR 422.02
2 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22LR 417.01
3 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 414.04
4 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 22LR 413.06
5 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 376.04
6 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 22LR 359.04
7 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 346.02

Page     of 16

Don
8



SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 30 Sep 2023
A
1 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 22LR 411.05
2 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 22WMR 369.01
3 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 22LR 313.02
B
1 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 22WMR 401.03
C
1 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 262
2 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 22LR 202
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 1 Oct 2023
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 459.03
2 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243W 433.01
3 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 222Rem 432.01
4 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 430
5 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222Rem 422.05
6 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 2180Bee 422.03
7 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222Rem 413.05
8 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22HNT 411.01
9 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 397.03

10 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 380.01
11 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 223Rem 378.03
12 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 222Rem 372.01
13 Peter Sparrow B Adult NT 32-20 353
14 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 351.01
15 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 218IMP 349.02
16 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 223Rem 339.03
17 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 318.01
18 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 32-20 229.02
19 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223Rem 159

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 223Rem 378.03
2 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 222Rem 372.01
3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 318.01
4 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 32-20 229.02
5 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223Rem 159

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 459.03
2 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 430
3 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222Rem 422.05
4 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222Rem 413.05
5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222Rem 397.03

AA
1 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243W 433.01
2 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 222Rem 432.01
3 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 22HNT 411.01
4 Elizabeth Ellis AA Ladies WA 222Rem 372.01
5 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 351.01
6 Stephen  Ellis AA Adult WA 218IMP 349.02
7 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 318.01
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 1 Oct 2023
A
1 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 2180Bee 422.03
2 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 380.01
3 Tony  Hilleard A Adult Qld 223Rem 339.03
B
1 Anika Howard B Ladies NSW 223Rem 378.03
2 Peter Sparrow B Adult NT 32-20 353
C
1 Barbara Challacombe C Ladies Qld 32-20 229.02
2 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223Rem 159
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 2 Oct 2023
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 295.02
2 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 218Bee 267.04
3 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 218Bee 262.02
4 Robert Crosby AA Adult WA 218Bee 247
5 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-30 245.03
6 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 245.02
7 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 241.02
8 Stephen  Ellis B Adult WA 218Bee 239
9 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 30-30 221

10 Elizabeth Ellis B Ladies WA 218Bee 215.01
11 Tony  Hilleard B Adult Qld 30-30 214.03
12 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 211.03
13 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 205
14 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 218Bee 201.01
15 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 191.01
16 Anika Howard C Ladies NSW 30-30 178
17 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 30-30 165.01
18 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 111
19 Barbara Challacombe B Ladies Qld 32-20 108
20 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218Bee 59

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis B Ladies WA 218Bee 215.01
2 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 191.01
3 Anika Howard C Ladies NSW 30-30 178
4 Barbara Challacombe B Ladies Qld 32-20 108
5 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218Bee 59

Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 295.02
2 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 30-30 221
3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 218Bee 201.01

AA
1 Mark Van Der Muellen AA Adult WA 218Bee 267.04
2 Craig Knox AA Adult NSW 218Bee 262.02
3 Robert Crosby AA Adult WA 218Bee 247
4 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-30 245.03
5 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 241.02
6 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 205
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 2 Oct 2023
A
1 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 245.02
2 Bill Wellington A Adult WA 25-35 211.03
3 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 191.01
B
1 Stephen  Ellis B Adult WA 218Bee 239
2 Elizabeth Ellis B Ladies WA 218Bee 215.01
3 Tony  Hilleard B Adult Qld 30-30 214.03
4 Barbara Challacombe B Ladies Qld 32-20 108
C
1 Anika Howard C Ladies NSW 30-30 178
2 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 30-30 165.01
3 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 111
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2023 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Two Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total
1 Don Chesworth 414.03 459.03 873.06
2 Jim Ellis 439.04 430 869.04
3 Mick McDonnell 429.05 422.05 851.10
4 Craig Knox 413.06 432.01 845.07
5 Robert Crosby 423 413.05 836.07
6 Mark Van Der Muellen 417.01 411.01 828.02
7 Kevin Barrington 376.04 433.01 809.05
8 Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 372.01 794.03
9 Jim Buckley 384.05 397.03 781.08

10 Anika Howard 401.03 378.03 779.06
11 Kerry Guinea 414.04 351.01 765.05
12 Tony  Hilleard 411.05 339.03 750.08
13 Bill Wellington 369.01 380.01 749.02
14 Les Challacombe 313.02 422.03 735.05
15 Stephen  Ellis 359.04 349.02 708.06
16 Julie Chesworth 346.02 318.01 664.03
17 Barbara Challacombe 202 229.02 431.02
18 Robyn Barrington 262 159 421

Two Gun Ladies Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 372.01 794.03
2 Anika Howard 401.03 378.03 779.06
3 Julie Chesworth 346.02 318.01 664.03
4 Robyn Barrington 262 159 421
5 Barbara Challacombe 202 229.02 431.02
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2023 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Three Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total
1 Don Chesworth 414.03 459.03 295.02 1168.08
2 Jim Ellis 439.04 430 241.02 1110.06
3 Craig Knox 413.06 432.01 262.02 1107.09
4 Mark Van Der Muellen 417.01 411.01 267.04 1095.06
5 Robert Crosby 423.02 413.05 247 1083.07
6 Mick McDonnell 429.05 422.05 221 1072.10
7 Kevin Barrington 376.04 433.01 245.03 1054.08
8 Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 372.01 215.01 1009.04
9 Jim Buckley 384.05 397.03 201.01 982.09

10 Les Challacombe 313.02 422.03 245.02 980.07
11 Kerry Guinea 414.04 351.01 205 970.05
12 Tony  Hilleard 411.05 339.03 214.03 964.11
13 Bill Wellington 369.01 380.01 211.03 960.05
14 Anika Howard 401.03 378.03 178 957.06
15 Stephen  Ellis 359.04 349.02 239 947.06
16 Julie Chesworth 346.02 318.01 191.01 855.04
17 Barbara Challacombe 202 229.02 108 539.02
18 Robyn Barrington 262 159 59 480
19 Peter Sparrow 353 0 353
20 Darcy Imhoff 0 165.01 165.01
21 Brian Knappstein 0 111 111

Three Gun Ladies Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis 422.02 372.01 215.01 1009.04
2 Anika Howard 401.03 378.03 178 957.06
3 Julie Chesworth 346.02 318.01 191.01 855.04
4 Barbara Challacombe 202.00 229.02 108 539.02
5 Robyn Barrington 262.00 159 59 480
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2023 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Location SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory

Course of Fire
SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 30 Sep 2023
EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds

T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post Rest 2 min 2 x 5 rounds
T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)

T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T6 50m Large Rabbit (LA12) Standing Unsupported 2 min 2 x 5 rounds
T7 25m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 10 sec 2 x 5 rounds (7-10 Only)

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 1 Oct 2023
EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds
T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T3 100m Goat (LA4) Standing Post Rest 3 min 2 x 5 rounds
T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T6 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Standing Post Rest 3 min 2 x 5 rounds
T7 50m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Standing Unsupported 15 sec 2 x 5 rounds

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 2 Oct 2023
EVENT RANGE TARGET Position Time Rounds

T1* 100m Bear (LA2) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2 100m Goat (LA4) Sitting Post Rest 2 min 5 rounds

T3* 50m Fox Head (LA3) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds
T4 50m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post 30 sec 5 rounds
T5 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Sitting Post Rest 2 min 5 rounds
T6 50m Pig (LA6) Standing Unsupported 30 Sec 5 rounds
T7 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 15 Sec 5 rounds

National Teams
Monday  2 Oct 2023. To be shot 30 mins after the completion of the Classic match
Event Dist Target Position Time Rounds

T1 100m Small Bear (LA2) Any Field Position 2 min 5 rounds
T2 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Post Rest 2 min 5 rounds
T3 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 2 min 5 rounds
T4 25m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 10 sec 5 rounds

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets
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